
Hastings (Neb.) (1-0) -vs- Jamestown (N.D.) (0-1)
2017-08-26 at Jamestown, ND ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 13:00   End of Game: 15:43   Duration: 02:43
Referee:     Line Judge:     Side Judge:     Umpire:  
Back Judge:     Score Keeper:    Linesman:     Field Judge:  
Temperature: 0   

Date: 2017-08-26
Site: Jamestown, ND ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
HAS 21 0 0 10 31
UJ 0 3 0 0 3

Qtr Time Scoring Play HAS UJ

1st 08:11
HAS - Jordan Johnson 13 yd pass from Anthony Cloyd (Alex Stogdill kick) 4 plays, 59 yards, TOP
01:34 7 0

1st 05:22 HAS - Tahj Willingham 70 yd run (Alex Stogdill kick), 1 plays, 70 yards, TOP 00:10 14 0
1st 03:15 HAS - Travis Agagah 43 yd run (Alex Stogdill kick), 1 plays, 43 yards, TOP 00:08 21 0
2nd 08:52 UJ - Chandler Johnson 27 yd field goal 13 plays, 70 yards, TOP 07:16 21 3
4th 07:13 HAS - Anthony Cloyd 8 yd run (Alex Stogdill kick), 8 plays, 25 yards, TOP 03:39 28 3
4th 04:14 HAS - Alex Stogdill 32 yd field goal 6 plays, 27 yards, TOP 02:03 31 3



Team Statistics HAS UJ
FIRST DOWNS 17 18
    Rushing 10 8
    Passing 6 4
    Penalty 1 6
NET YARDS RUSHING 239 151
    Attempts 37 35
    Avg. Per Rush 6.5 4.3
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 285 160
    Yds. Lost 46 9
NET YARDS Passing 114 65
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-24-0 9-26-3
    Avg. / Att. 4.8 2.5
    Avg. / Comp. 7.6 7.2
    TDs 1 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 353 216
    Plays 61 61
    Avg. / Play 5.79 3.54
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 11-87 8-66
PUNTS-YARDS 7-248 9-272
    Avg. / Punt 35.43 30.22
    Net / Punt 32.6 30.0
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 1 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-380 2-105
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 63.3 52.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 32.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 2-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 2.0 0.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-41-0 6-110-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.5 18.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-52-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:34 34:26
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 14 0 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 1-1
        Touchdowns 2-5 0-1
        Field Goals 1-5 1-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-6 2-22
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-3 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Hastings (Neb.) Jamestown (N.D.)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Anthony Cloyd 15 24 114 1 0 33 2
Totals 15 24 114 1 0 33 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Dylan Klatt 7 23 33 0 2 14 2
Jordan Mann 2 3 32 0 1 17 0
Totals 9 26 65 0 3 17 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tahj Willingham 18 141 18 123 1 70 6.8
Anthony Cloyd 12 93 23 70 1 32 5.8
Travis Agagah 5 51 2 49 1 43 9.8
Rashaad Shamburger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jordan Johnson 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 37 285 46 239 3 70 6.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Allen Jevning 16 65 1 64 0 12 4.0
Jimmy Hatch 10 65 2 63 0 23 6.3
Jackson He 3 13 0 13 0 8 4.3
Bruno Saenz 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0
Branden Edwards 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Dylan Klatt 3 7 6 1 0 7 0.3
Totals 35 160 9 151 0 23 4.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jordan Johnson 3 68 1 33
Cory Liesch 2 18 0 12
Tahj Willingham 2 17 0 17
Noah Housh 3 12 0 8
Anthony Martinez 2 0 0 4
Rashaad Shamburger 3 -1 0 7
Totals 15 114 1 33

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Branden Edwards 5 31 0 14
Josh Verghis 2 21 0 17
James Hagen 1 15 0 15
Jimmy Hatch 1 -2 0 0
Totals 9 65 0 17

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Alex Stogdill 7 248 0 43 2 1 0
Totals 7 248 0.0 43 2 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Chandler Johnson 9 272 0 41 0 0 0
Totals 9 272 0.0 41 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Xavier McGuire 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tahj Willingham 0 0 0 2 41 21 0 0 0
Anthony Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Josh Stansell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nathan Howe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50 50
Total 1 2 2 2 41 21 3 52 50

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Branden Edwards 2 0 0 3 53 23 0 0 0
Justin Manson 0 0 0 1 15 15 0 0 0
Allen Jevning 0 0 0 2 42 25 0 0 0
Total 2 0 0 6 110 25 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Alex Stogdill 2nd 32
MISSE
D

Alex Stogdill 3rd 38
MISSE
D

Alex Stogdill 4th 32 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Chandler Johnson 2nd 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Alex Stogdill 6 380 0 0 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Chandler Johnson 2 105 0 0 52.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Hastings (Neb.) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Anthony Murray 1 7 8 1.0/2 —/— — —/— 1-2 — — —
Jake Tarr 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Kennedy 1 7 8 1.5/4.5 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Alex Allen 2 4 6 0.5/0.5 —/— — —/— - — — —

Nathan Howe 2 4 6

0.5/1.666
6666666
666667 —/— — —/— 1-50 — — —

Hayden Jones 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Barboza — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Rowlett 1 3 4 1.0/2 1.0/2 — —/— - — — —
Wesley Jardim 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —

Ross Ostendorf 2 1 3

0.5/1.666
6666666
666667 —/— — —/— - — — —

Jeremiah Hodges — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Parmenter 1 1 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Norman McKissack 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Rolle 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyler Parthemer 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darren Scott — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan Johnson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Stansell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Keyuntea Kinney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rylee Lane — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Fisher — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Bretting 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —

Kendall Oberheide — 1 1

0.5/1.666
6666666
666667 —/— — —/— - — — —

Totals 26 49 75.0 6.5/13 2.0/6 — —/— 3-52 — — —

Jamestown (N.D.) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Aundre Purnell 6 2 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keith Rogers 6 2 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Caleb Ellingson 3 2 5 1.5/2.5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Phillips 3 2 5 1.5/17.5 1.0/17 — —/— - — — —
Bisherie Steward 3 1 4 2.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gavin Pancirov 2 2 4 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Morgan Borland 4 — 4 2.0/9 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Troy Stuard 3 — 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Bonham 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Jensen 1 2 3 1.5/6.5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Steinolfson 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Nelson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darius Gavin 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper Burgess — 2 2 0.5/0.5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Branden Edwards 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zeb Taber — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marcelo Sanchez — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Archie McArthur 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 19 59.0 15.0/57 2.0/22 — —/— - — — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Hastings (Neb.)

Jamestown (N.D.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 39 12:48 PUNT 44 10:26 PUNT 3-5 02:22
1st 41 09:45 PUNT 100 08:11 TD 4-59 01:34
1st 30 05:32 PUNT 100 05:22 TD 1-70 00:10
1st 57 03:23 PUNT 100 03:15 TD 1-43 00:08
1st 40 01:08 DOWNS 39 01:08 PUNT 3-(-1) 00:00
2nd 31 08:52 KO 60 03:55 PUNT 9-29 04:57
2nd 54 01:33 PUNT 85 00:33 FGA 6-31 01:00
3rd 35 15:00 KO 39 12:51 PUNT 4-4 02:09
3rd 33 11:05 PUNT 46 09:30 PUNT 5-13 01:35
3rd 44 07:39 PUNT 79 04:48 FGA 7-35 02:51
3rd 40 01:39 PUNT 39 00:20 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:19
4th 27 14:36 PUNT 21 12:50 PUNT 3-(-6) 01:46
4th 75 10:52 INT 100 07:13 TD 8-25 03:39
4th 58 06:17 INT 85 04:14 FG 6-27 02:03
4th 1 00:01 INT 3 00:00 HALF 1-2 00:01

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 21 15:00 KO 37 12:48 PUNT 5-16 02:12
1st 21 10:26 PUNT 26 09:45 PUNT 3-5 00:41
1st 25 08:11 KO 38 05:32 PUNT 3-13 02:39
1st 18 05:22 KO 10 03:23 PUNT 2-(-8) 01:59
1st 29 03:15 KO 60 01:08 DOWNS 5-31 02:07
1st 20 01:08 PUNT 90 08:52 FG 13-70 07:16
2nd 20 03:55 PUNT 35 01:33 PUNT 4-15 02:22
2nd 20 00:33 FGA 27 00:00 HALF 1-7 00:33
3rd 18 12:51 PUNT 26 11:05 PUNT 3-8 01:46
3rd 11 09:30 PUNT 28 07:39 PUNT 6-17 01:51
3rd 21 04:48 FGA 21 01:39 PUNT 3-0 03:09
3rd 44 00:20 PUNT 44 14:36 PUNT 3-0 00:44
4th 50 12:50 PUNT 75 10:52 INT 2-25 01:58
4th 21 07:13 KO 21 06:17 INT 1-0 00:56
4th 20 04:14 KO 71 00:01 INT 8-51 04:13



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Kickoff by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 21 for 75 yards returned by Allen JEVNING Tackled by Jordan Johnson, Zach Parmenter for 17 yards 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Jamestown (N.D.) at 15:00
1st and 10 at UJ21 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Brandon Barboza, Jake Tarr for 9 yards
2nd and 1 at UJ30 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Alex Allen, Nathan Howe for 2 yards
1st and 10 at UJ32 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Alex Allen for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at UJ34 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Tyler Kennedy, Nathan Howe for 3 yards
3rd and 5 at UJ37 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS INCOMPLETE
4th and 5 at UJ37 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 37 for 24 yards out of bounds

Hastings (Neb.) at 12:48
1st and 10 at HAS39 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Rashaad Shamburger COMPLETE Tackled by Troy STUARD for -4 yards
2nd and 14 at HAS35 Rashaad Shamburger Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Gavin PANCIROV for 0 yards
3rd and 14 at HAS35 - Offside Penalty(UJ) - Repeat Down
3rd and 9 at HAS40 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Anthony Martinez COMPLETE downed for 4 yards
4th and 5 at HAS44 Punt by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 44 for 35 yards faircatch by Branden EDWARDS

Jamestown (N.D.) at 10:26
1st and 10 at UJ21 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS DROPPED
2nd and 10 at UJ21 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Rylee Lane, Jake Tarr for 5 yards
3rd and 5 at UJ26 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS INCOMPLETE
4th and 5 at UJ26 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 26 for 35 yards returned by Xavier McGuire Tackled by Scott BONHAM for

2 yards

Hastings (Neb.) at 09:45
1st and 10 at HAS41 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aundre PURNELL for 13 yards
1st and 10 at UJ46 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Gavin PANCIROV for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at UJ42 - Illegal Contact Penalty(UJ) - First Down
1st and 10 at UJ27 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Zach PHILLIPS for 14 yards
1st and 10 at UJ13 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Jordan Johnson COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:11
1st and 3 at UJ3 PAT Kick by Alex Stogdill GOOD.
1st and 10 at HAS35 Kickoff by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 35 for 63 yards returned by Branden EDWARDS Tackled by Sam Rolle for 23

yards
Hastings (Neb.) 7-0 Jamestown (N.D.)

Jamestown (N.D.) at 08:11
1st and 10 at UJ25 - Offside Penalty(HAS) - First Down
1st and 10 at UJ30 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Anthony Murray, Tyler Parthemer for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at UJ34 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Anthony Murray, Hayden Jones for 4 yards
3rd and 2 at UJ38 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Tyler Kennedy, Hayden Jones for 0 yards
4th and 2 at UJ38 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 38 for 32 yards faircatch by Jake Tarr

Hastings (Neb.) at 05:32
1st and 10 at HAS30 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:22
1st and 3 at UJ3 PAT Kick by Alex Stogdill GOOD.
1st and 10 at HAS35 Kickoff by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 35 for 60 yards returned by Branden EDWARDS Tackled by Hayden Jones for

13 yards
Hastings (Neb.) 14-0 Jamestown (N.D.)

Jamestown (N.D.) at 05:22
1st and 10 at UJ18 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Austin Rowlett, Wesley Jardim for 7 yards
2nd and 3 at UJ25 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS COMPLETE Tackled by Nathan Howe, Kendall Oberheide, Ross

Ostendorf for -5 yards
3rd and 8 at UJ20 - Holding Penalty(UJ) - Repeat Down
4th and 10 at UJ10 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 10 for 33 yards downed

Hastings (Neb.) at 03:23
1st and 10 at UJ43 Travis Agagah Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:15
1st and 3 at UJ3 PAT Kick by Alex Stogdill GOOD.
1st and 10 at HAS35 Kickoff by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 35 for 61 yards returned by Allen JEVNING Tackled by Josh Stansell for 25

yards



Hastings (Neb.) 21-0 Jamestown (N.D.)
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Jamestown (N.D.) at 03:15
1st and 10 at UJ29 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Anthony Murray, Jeremiah Hodges for 7 yards
2nd and 3 at UJ36 - Personal Foul Penalty(HAS) - First Down
1st and 10 at HAS49 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jeremiah Hodges, Jake Tarr for 0 yards
2nd and 10 at HAS49 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Alex Allen, Tyler Kennedy for -1 yards
3rd and 11 at UJ50 Timeout called by UJ
3rd and 11 at UJ50 Dylan KLATT Passes to Josh VERGHIS INCOMPLETE
4th and 11 at UJ50 - Offside Penalty(HAS) - Nullifies Previous Play
3rd and 6 at HAS45 Dylan KLATT Passes to Liam HUSEBY INCOMPLETE
4th and 6 at HAS45 - Offside Penalty(HAS) - Repeat Down
4th and 1 at HAS40 Timeout called by HAS
4th and 1 at HAS40 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Anthony Murray, Jake Tarr for 0 yards

Hastings (Neb.) at 01:08
1st and 10 at HAS40 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at HAS40 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Keith ROGERS for -1 yards
3rd and 11 at HAS39 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh INCOMPLETE
4th and 11 at HAS39 Punt by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 39 for 41 yards returned by Branden EDWARDS Tackled by Anthony Murray,

Cole Fisher for 0 yards

Jamestown (N.D.) at 01:08
1st and 10 at UJ20 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Brandon Barboza, Anthony Murray for 11 yards

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at UJ31 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS COMPLETE Tackled by Brandon Barboza, Tyler Kennedy for 14 yards
1st and 10 at UJ45 - Personal Foul Penalty(HAS) - Repeat Down
1st and 15 at UJ40 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Tyler Kennedy, Austin Rowlett for 23 yards
1st and 10 at HAS37 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jake Tarr for 11 yards
1st and 10 at HAS26 - False Start Penalty(UJ) - Repeat Down
1st and 15 at HAS31 Dylan KLATT Passes to Pete FEHR INCOMPLETE
2nd and 15 at HAS31 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Wesley Jardim for 4 yards
3rd and 11 at HAS27 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS INCOMPLETE
4th and 11 at HAS27 - Personal Foul Penalty(HAS) - First Down
1st and 10 at HAS12 Dylan KLATT Passes to Josh VERGHIS COMPLETE Tackled by Ross Ostendorf for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at HAS8 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Nathan Howe for 4 yards
1st and 4 at HAS4 Dylan KLATT sacked. Tackled by Austin Rowlett for -2 yards
2nd and 6 at HAS6 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Tyler Kennedy, Nathan Howe for 0 yards
3rd and 6 at HAS6 Dylan KLATT sacked. Tackled by Tyler Kennedy for -4 yards
4th and 10 at HAS10 Chandler JOHNSON 27 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 08:52
1st and 10 at UJ35 Kickoff by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 35 for 55 yards returned by Tahj Willingham Tackled by Morgan

BORLAND for 21 yards
Hastings (Neb.) 21-3 Jamestown (N.D.)

Hastings (Neb.) at 08:52
1st and 10 at HAS31 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aundre PURNELL, Caleb ELLINGSON for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at HAS36 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Andrew JENSEN, Zach PHILLIPS for 3 yards
3rd and 2 at HAS39 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Marcelo SANCHEZ, Bisherie STEWARD for 3 yards
1st and 10 at HAS42 Jordan Johnson Carries(Sweep) Tackled by Ben STEINOLFSON for -3 yards
2nd and 13 at HAS39 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Scott BONHAM, Cooper BURGESS for 7 yards
3rd and 6 at HAS46 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Cory Liesch COMPLETE Tackled by Ben STEINOLFSON for 6 yards
1st and 10 at UJ48 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darius GAVIN for -1 yards
2nd and 11 at UJ49 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh INCOMPLETE
3rd and 11 at UJ49 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Keith ROGERS for 9 yards
4th and 2 at UJ40 Timeout called by HAS
4th and 2 at UJ40 Punt by Alex Stogdill from    UJ 40 for 40 yards for a Touchback

Jamestown (N.D.) at 03:55
1st and 10 at UJ20 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Alex Allen, Brandon Barboza for 10 yards
1st and 10 at UJ30 - Offside Penalty(HAS) - First Down
1st and 5 at UJ35 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Austin Bretting for 1 yards
2nd and 4 at UJ36 Dylan KLATT Passes to Zeb TABER INCOMPLETE
3rd and 4 at UJ36 - False Start Penalty(UJ) - Repeat Down
3rd and 9 at UJ31 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS COMPLETE Tackled by Hayden Jones for 4 yards
4th and 5 at UJ35 Timeout called by UJ
4th and 5 at UJ35 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 35 for 11 yards downed



 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Kickoff by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 35 for 50 yards returned by Tahj Willingham Tackled by Keith ROGERS, Zeb TABER for 20 yards 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Hastings (Neb.) at 01:33
1st and 10 at UJ46 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Rashaad Shamburger COMPLETE Tackled by Aundre PURNELL for 7 yards
2nd and 3 at UJ39 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Tahj Willingham COMPLETE Tackled by Keith ROGERS for 17 yards
1st and 10 at UJ22 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at UJ22 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Tahj Willingham COMPLETE Tackled by Caleb ELLINGSON for 0 yards
3rd and 10 at UJ22 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Morgan BORLAND for 7 yards
4th and 3 at UJ15 Timeout called by HAS
4th and 3 at UJ15 Alex Stogdill 32 yard Field Goal attempt missed Wide Left, clock 00:33

Jamestown (N.D.) at 00:33
1st and 10 at UJ20 Dylan KLATT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Tyler Parthemer for 7 yards

Hastings (Neb.) at 15:00
1st and 10 at HAS35 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) out of bounds for 32 yards
1st and 10 at UJ33 Anthony Cloyd sacked. Tackled by Zach PHILLIPS for -17 yards
2nd and 27 at HAS50 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Gavin PANCIROV, Andrew JENSEN for -11 yards
3rd and 38 at HAS39 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Anthony Martinez INCOMPLETE
4th and 38 at HAS39 Punt by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 39 for 43 yards returned by Branden EDWARDS Tackled by Ross Ostendorf for 0

yards

Jamestown (N.D.) at 12:51
1st and 10 at UJ18 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Nathan Howe for 0 yards
2nd and 10 at UJ18 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Brandon Barboza, Tyler Kennedy for 8 yards
3rd and 2 at UJ26 Dylan KLATT Passes to Allen JEVNING INCOMPLETE
4th and 2 at UJ26 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 26 for 41 yards downed

Hastings (Neb.) at 11:05
1st and 10 at HAS33 Travis Agagah Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aundre PURNELL for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at HAS39 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh COMPLETE Tackled by Scott BONHAM for 5 yards
1st and 10 at HAS44 Travis Agagah Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Keith ROGERS for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at HAS46 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh INCOMPLETE
3rd and 8 at HAS46 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Travis Agagah INCOMPLETE
4th and 8 at HAS46 Timeout called by UJ
4th and 8 at HAS46 Punt by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 46 for 43 yards downed

Jamestown (N.D.) at 09:30
1st and 10 at UJ11 - Holding Penalty(UJ) - First Down
1st and 10 at UJ5 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darren Scott, Jake Tarr for 12 yards
1st and 10 at UJ17 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS COMPLETE Tackled by Alex Allen for 8 yards
2nd and 2 at UJ25 Allen JEVNING Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Austin Rowlett, Alex Allen for 3 yards
1st and 10 at UJ28 Dylan KLATT Passes to Allen JEVNING INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at UJ28 Dylan KLATT Passes to Nick THOMPSON INCOMPLETE
3rd and 10 at UJ28 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS INCOMPLETE
4th and 10 at UJ28 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 28 for 28 yards faircatch by Xavier McGuire

Hastings (Neb.) at 07:39
1st and 10 at HAS44 - Illegal Contact Penalty(UJ) - Repeat Down
1st and 10 at UJ41 Anthony Cloyd sacked. Tackled by Morgan BORLAND for -5 yards
2nd and 15 at UJ46 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Zach NELSON, Aundre PURNELL, Keith ROGERS for 9 yards
3rd and 6 at UJ37 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Jordan Johnson COMPLETE Tackled by Troy STUARD for 22 yards
1st and 10 at UJ15 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Rashaad Shamburger COMPLETE Tackled by Morgan BORLAND for -4 yards
2nd and 14 at UJ19 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Cooper BURGESS, Zach PHILLIPS for -1 yards
3rd and 15 at UJ20 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh COMPLETE Tackled by Andrew JENSEN for -1 yards
4th and 16 at UJ21 Alex Stogdill 38 yard Field Goal attempt missed Wide Left, clock 04:48

Jamestown (N.D.) at 04:48
1st and 10 at UJ21 Jimmy HATCH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Zach Parmenter for -2 yards
2nd and 12 at UJ19 Branden EDWARDS Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Wesley Jardim, Anthony Murray for 4 yards
3rd and 8 at UJ23 Dylan KLATT Passes to Jimmy HATCH COMPLETE Tackled by Anthony Murray for -2 yards
4th and 10 at UJ21 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 21 for 39 yards out of bounds



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hastings (Neb.) at 01:39
1st and 10 at HAS40 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Caleb ELLINGSON, Gavin PANCIROV for -3 yards
2nd and 13 at HAS37 - Delay of Game Penalty(HAS) - Repeat Down
2nd and 18 at HAS32 - Ineligible Downfield on Pass Penalty(HAS) - Repeat Down
2nd and 23 at HAS27 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Cory Liesch COMPLETE out of bounds for 12 yards
3rd and 11 at HAS39 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh INCOMPLETE
4th and 11 at HAS39 Punt by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 39 for 17 yards downed

Jamestown (N.D.) at 00:20
1st and 10 at UJ44 Dylan KLATT Passes to Zeb TABER INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at UJ44 Dylan KLATT Passes to Josh VERGHIS INCOMPLETE
3rd and 10 at UJ44 Dylan KLATT Passes to Chris HAMILTON INCOMPLETE

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 10 at UJ44 Punt by Chandler JOHNSON from    UJ 44 for 29 yards downed

Hastings (Neb.) at 14:36
1st and 10 at HAS27 Travis Agagah Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darius GAVIN for 0 yards
2nd and 10 at HAS27 Travis Agagah Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Bisherie STEWARD for -2 yards
3rd and 12 at HAS25 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Anthony Martinez COMPLETE Tackled by Bisherie STEWARD for -4 yards
4th and 16 at HAS21 Punt by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 21 for 29 yards out of bounds

Jamestown (N.D.) at 12:50
1st and 10 at UJ50 - Pass Interference Penalty(HAS) - First Down
1st and 10 at HAS35 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS COMPLETE Tackled by Jake Tarr for 10 yards
1st and 10 at HAS25 Dylan KLATT Passes to Josh VERGHIS INTERCEPTED by Nathan Howe at the  HAS 25 Tackled by for 50 yards

Hastings (Neb.) at 10:52
1st and 10 at UJ25 - Offside Penalty(UJ) - Repeat Down
2nd and 5 at HAS39 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aundre PURNELL for 9 yards
1st and 10 at HAS48 - Holding Penalty(HAS) - Repeat Down
1st and 17 at HAS41 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Caleb ELLINGSON for -1 yards
2nd and 18 at HAS40 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Jordan Johnson COMPLETE Tackled by Bisherie STEWARD for 33 yards
1st and 10 at UJ27 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Zach NELSON for 7 yards
2nd and 3 at UJ20 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Zach PHILLIPS for 3 yards
1st and 10 at UJ17 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Keith ROGERS for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at UJ16 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Noah Housh COMPLETE Tackled by Troy STUARD for 8 yards
3rd and 1 at UJ8 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:13
1st and 3 at UJ3 PAT Kick by Alex Stogdill GOOD.
1st and 10 at HAS35 Kickoff by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 35 for 61 yards returned by Branden EDWARDS out of bounds for 17 yards
1st and 10 at UJ21 Timeout called by UJ

Hastings (Neb.) 28-3 Jamestown (N.D.)

Jamestown (N.D.) at 07:13
1st and 10 at UJ21 Dylan KLATT Passes to Branden EDWARDS INTERCEPTED by Anthony Murray at the   UJ 44 Tackled by Branden

EDWARDS for 2 yards

Hastings (Neb.) at 06:17
1st and 10 at UJ42 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Caleb ELLINGSON for 0 yards
2nd and 10 at UJ42 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aundre PURNELL for 22 yards
1st and 10 at UJ20 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Keith ROGERS for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at UJ14 Anthony Cloyd Passes to Anthony Martinez INCOMPLETE
3rd and 4 at UJ14 Tahj Willingham Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Archie MCARTHUR for -1 yards
4th and 5 at UJ15 Alex Stogdill 32 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock 04:14
1st and 10 at HAS35 Kickoff by Alex Stogdill from   HAS 35 for 60 yards returned by Justin MANSON Tackled by Sam Rolle for 15

yards
Hastings (Neb.) 31-3 Jamestown (N.D.)

Jamestown (N.D.) at 04:14
1st and 10 at UJ20 Jackson HE Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jake Tarr for 8 yards
2nd and 2 at UJ28 Jackson HE Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Norman McKissack for 3 yards
1st and 10 at UJ31 Jordan MANN Passes to Josh VERGHIS COMPLETE out of bounds for 17 yards
1st and 10 at UJ48 Jackson HE Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Keyuntea Kinney for 2 yards



2nd and 8 at UJ50 Jordan MANN Passes to James HAGEN COMPLETE Tackled by Hayden Jones for 15 yards
1st and 10 at HAS35 Bruno SAENZ Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Wesley Jardim for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at HAS34 Bruno SAENZ Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Norman McKissack for 5 yards
3rd and 4 at HAS29 Jordan MANN Passes to Nick THOMPSON INTERCEPTED by Josh Stansell at the  HAS  1 downed for 0 yards
 
 

 

Hastings (Neb.) at 00:01
1st and 10 at HAS1 Anthony Cloyd Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aundre PURNELL for 2 yards


